



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/09/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0X6004

04/09/2025

Project ID: 0424000145

SAN MATEO COUNTY ON ROUTE 82 AND ROUTE 101 AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS

Contract Code: C

Location: 04-SM-82,101-Var

Number of Items: 28

Install traffic stripes, crosswalk markings, and roadside signs.

DVBE - 5.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 60 Overrun/Underrun: -\$202,896.23

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$980,863.00 % Over/Under Est: -20.69%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$777,966.77	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,285,280.00	VC0000018985	CHRISP COMPANY 43650 OSGOOD RD. FREMONT CA 94539	CSLB# 00374600 Phone (510) 656-2840 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	250.00	15,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	111,250.00	111,250.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	60.0	700.00	42,000.00
0006	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	60.0	250.00	15,000.00
0007	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	60.0	200.00	12,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0009	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	7,500.00	7,500.00
0010	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0011	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	1,200.0	3.50	4,200.00
0012	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,500.00	3,500.00
0013	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)	SQFT	1,150.0	3.50	4,025.00
0014	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	200.0	2.50	500.00
0015	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,000.0	8.00	16,000.00
0016	820300	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	375.00	375.00
0017	820310	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL	EA	9.0	300.00	2,700.00
0018	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	480.0	22.50	10,800.00
0019	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	75.0	20.00	1,500.00
0020	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43.0	450.00	19,350.00
0021	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	1.0	475.00	475.00
0022	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	7.0	300.00	2,100.00
0023	840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,610.0	1.50	5,415.00
0024	846012	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	24,000.0	9.00	216,000.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC.

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,440.0	0.40	976.00
0026	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	480.0	2.50	1,200.00
0027	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0028	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	69,600.77	69,600.77
					Bid Amount:	\$777,966.77

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	3,075.00	3,075.00
0002	1,900.00	114,000.00
0003	53,350.00	53,350.00
0004	235,000.00	235,000.00
0005	1,630.00	97,800.00
0006	165.00	9,900.00
0007	110.00	6,600.00
0008	50,850.00	50,850.00
0009	1,250.00	1,250.00
0010	31,250.00	31,250.00
0011	4.00	4,800.00
0012	1,200.00	1,200.00
0013	12.00	13,800.00
0014	4.00	800.00
0015	8.00	16,000.00
0016	85.00	85.00
0017	55.00	495.00
0018	18.00	8,640.00
0019	21.00	1,575.00
0020	330.00	14,190.00
0021	140.00	140.00
0022	140.00	980.00
0023	8.00	28,880.00
0024	16.00	384,000.00
0025	4.00	9,760.00
0026	7.00	3,360.00
0027	5,000.00	5,000.00
0028	188,500.00	188,500.00

Bid Amount: \$1,285,280.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 3 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 4 (11.50%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 5 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 6 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 7 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 16 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 18 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 19 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" - UNFRAMED)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 21 (100%)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	ITEM 22 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	SAFE ROADS DVBE PALO CEDRO CA	1096205	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (21%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 5 (86%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 6 (86%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 7 (83%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SAN JOSE CA	894938	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 3 (90%)
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 16 (88%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 17 (90%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 18 (88%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 19 (90%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 20 (90%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 21 (89%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 22 (89%)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST